The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: February 01, 2022

013.48 PM

At the direction of JOHN WALLON District Court Jude

by

District Court Clerk

Bradley G. Nykamp USB No. 8390 PETERSON NYKAMP LAW, LLC

5383 South 900 East, Suite 206 Salt Lake City UT 84117

Telephone: 801-261-2220 Facsimile: 801-261-2230 ്യ

Email: b.nykamp@legal@com

Attorney for Plaintiff

DOC ID 20220006464

Judgment Page 1∖o്⊩3

Gary Christenser Washington County Recorder 02/01/2022 0036:23 PM Fee \$40.00 B

PETERSON NYKAMP LAW

Attorney File No. 419374

IN THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY STATE OF UTAH, ST. GEORGE DEPARTMENT

WELIS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

Plaintiff,

MICHAEL K HALL

Defendant.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

(Utah Rules of Sivil Procedure 58A; Utah Code §§ 78B \$201 and 202)

Case No.: 219500764

Judge: John J. Walton

Judgment was entered on June 11, 2021, by the above court and in favor of Plaintiff TELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., and against Defendant MICHAEL KHALL as follows:

Principal	\$(1) ,179.37
Interest	
Costs	\$435.00
Attorney Fees	\$350.00
Total Judgment An	nount \$11,964.37

Plaintiff is not seeking post-judgment interest in this action.

- The Judgment was recorded in the registry of judgments on June 11, 2021.
- The time for appearhas passed and no appeal has been filed.
- The Judgment

[X] has not been staved.

[] has been stayed until

END OF ORDER

The Court's electronic signature and seal will appear on the top of the document indicating the date and time the court signed and executed the Order.

MICHAEL K HALL Account No. 3847 File No. 419374

Abstract of Judgment

20220006464 02/01/2022 01:36:23 PM Page 2 of 3 Washington County

Bradley G. Nykamp USB No. 8390 PETERSON NYKAMP LAW, LLC

5383 South 900 East, Suite 206

Salt Lake City UT 84117 Telephone: 801-261-2220 Facsimile: 801-261-2230

Email: b.nykamp@legalut.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney File No. 419374

IN THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY STATE OF UTAH, ST. GEORGE DEPARTMENT

WELLS €ARGO BANK, N.A.,

Plaintiff,

MICHAEL K HALL,

Defendant.

JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT

Case No.: 219500764

Judge: John J. Walton

Plaintiff, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., by and through the undersigned counsel, provides the information below in compliance with Utah Code Ann. § 78B-5-201

- The correct name of the independent debtor is: MICHAEL KHALL
- 2. The correct last known address of the judgment debtor is: 894 DAMMERON VALUE DR W DAMMERON VALLEY UT 84783-510
- 3. The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is: MIČHAEL K HALL 894 DAMMERON VALLEY DR W DAMMERON VALLEY UT 84783-5101

The Judgment Debtor is:

LL 894 DAMMERON ^v	VALLEY DR W DAMMER	ON VALLEY	UT 84783~5101	Į.
				Ro
Judgment Debtor is:				
[X] is a natural person, a	and (if known):	<u> </u>		
Last four digits	of Social Security Number。			°, @}
act Olle	Date of Birth is		10/xx/1954	3/16
(LII)	Driver license number		N/A	•
	0.10		0.10	

[] is not a natural person but is a business or other entity.

5. The judgment creditor is: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

MICHAEL K HALL

Account No. 3847 File No. 419374 000060

udgment Information Statement

20220006464 02/01/2022 01:36:23 PM Page 3 of 3 Washington County The amount of the judgment is: \$11,964.37. The judgment was entered on: June 11, 2021. The judgment has not been stayed. 9. Information not provided herein in either unknown or apavailable. Dated: February 1, 2022. PETERSON NYKAMP LAW, LLC /s/ Bradley G. Nykamp Bradley G. Nykamp Attorney for Plaintiff I hereby certify that on February 1, 2022, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Judgment Information Statement to be served upon the following as indicated (X) U.S. Mail, Postage Prepaid, 1st Class MY€HAEL K HALL) E-Filing via Court ECF 🕉 4 DAMMERON VALLEY DR W) E-mail O DAMMERON VALLE \$4783-5101) Hand Delivered) Facsimile /s/ Michelle Peterson Michelle Peterson Page 2 MICHAEL K HALL Judgment Information Statement Account No. 3847 File No. 419374 000060